DEPARTMENT - H
GRADE DRAFT HORSES

SUPERINTENDENT: Carl Blood

SHOW STARTS AT 6:00PM ON WEDNESDAY
ENTRY FORMS DUE BY JUNE 26th

ENTRY FEE: 10% of 1% Place Premium ($2.00 - $2.50)
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o All entries must arrive and adhere to Animal Check-In Policy.

Horses must be on-site all week to show.

All exhibitors will take care of their own feed, water and cleaning.

will have direct control of the animal.
Current coggins are required.

e Approved helmet is required for all riders age 18 and under. Helmets are encouraged for

riders over the age of 18.
¢ Boots and helmets or hats are required for all classes.

CLASSES:

1.

10.

11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

N o ok~ o

Mares

Geldings

Youth Showmanship, 13 yrs. and under (No entry fee)
Youth Showmanship, 14 to 18 yrs. (No entry fee)
Men’s Cart Driving (single horse)

Lady’s Cart Driving (single horse)

Youth, 14-18 yrs., single horse, 2-wheel cart

(Adult must be seated next to driver) (No entry fee)
Youth, 13 and under, single horse, 2-wheel cart

(Adult must be seated next to driver) (No entry fee)
Youth Reinmanship, 2-wheel, 9-18 yrs. (No entry fee)
Draft Team, hitched to a 4-wheel wagon, Man to drive
(Driver must be 18 yrs. or older.)

Draft Team, hitched to a 4-wheel wagon, Youth 17 & under
Draft Team, hitched to a 4-wheel wagon, Lady to drive
(Driver must be 18 yrs. or older.)

Obstacle driving time and performance, 2 Draft Horses
hitched to a 4-wheel wagon

Youth, 14 - 20 yrs., Ridden Work Harness

Adult, 21 & over, Ridden Work Harness

Exhibitors must be 5 years old as of January 1% of current year or older.
Children can lead/drive horses in an enclosed show ring or pen with a competent adult who

Premiums

1st 2nd
$20.00 $15.00
$20.00 $15.00
Ribbon & Trophy
Ribbon & Trophy
$20.00 $15.00
$20.00 $15.00
Ribbon & Trophy

Ribbon & Trophy

Ribbon & Trophy
$25.00 $20.00

Ribbon & Trophy

$25.00 $20.00
$25.00 $20.00

$ 25.00
$ 25.00

$20.00
$20.00

3rd
$10.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00

$10.00

$ 10.00
$ 10.00

$ 10.00
$ 10.00

4th
$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
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GRADE DRAFT HORSE SHOW ONTARIO
APPLICATION
FAIR

Please list only 1 exhibitor & horse per entry form. utariloeyErom

* Exhibitor MUST be 5 years old as of January 1% of current year or older to participate.*
Children can lead/drive horses in an enclosed show ring or pen with a competent adult
who will have direct control of the animal.

Exhibitor’s Name:

Exhibitor’s Birthdate: (MUST be 5 years as of Jan 1%t of current year.)

Address:

Phone #: Email:

Horse’s Name:

Horse’s Owner:

Class Number(s): Total Entry Fee: $

Name Payback Paid To:

IMPORTANT NOTICE & SIGNATURE REQUIRED. By signing this entry form | certify that |
have read and understand the rules and regulations of the Ontario County Fair and that | will abide
by said rules and regulations. All events are subject to change without notice.

Exhibitors Signature: Date:

Parent Signature: Date:
(Parent signature is required if exhibitor is under 18 years old.)

Submit Form via Email
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