## DEPARTMENT – H GRADE DRAFT HORSES

SUPERINTENDENT: Carl Blood

## SHOW STARTS AT 6:00PM ON WEDNESDAY ENTRY FORMS DUE BY JUNE 26th

ENTRY FEE: 10% of 1st Place Premium (\$2.00 - \$2.50)

- All entries must arrive and adhere to Animal Check-In Policy.
- Horses must be on-site all week to show.
- All exhibitors will take care of their own feed, water and cleaning.
- Exhibitors must be 5 years old as of January 1st of current year or older.
- Children can lead/drive horses in an enclosed show ring or pen with a competent adult who will have direct control of the animal.
- Current coggins are required.
- Approved helmet is required for all riders age 18 and under. Helmets are encouraged for riders over the age of 18.
- Boots and helmets or hats are required for all classes.

		Premiums			
CLASSES:		$1^{\mathbf{st}}$	$2^{nd}$	$3^{rd}$	4 <sup>th</sup>
1.	Mares	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
2.	Geldings	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
3.	Youth Showmanship, 13 yrs. and under (No entry fee)	Ribbon & Trophy			
4.	Youth Showmanship, 14 to 18 yrs. (No entry fee)	Ribbon &	& Trophy		
5.	Men's Cart Driving (single horse)	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
6.	Lady's Cart Driving (single horse)	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
7.	Youth, 14-18 yrs., single horse, 2-wheel cart	Ribbon &	& Trophy		
	(Adult must be seated next to driver) (No entry fee)				
8.	Youth, 13 and under, single horse, 2-wheel cart	Ribbon &	& Trophy		
	(Adult must be seated next to driver) (No entry fee)				
9.	Youth Reinmanship, 2-wheel, 9-18 yrs. (No entry fee)	Ribbon &	& Trophy		
10.	Draft Team, hitched to a 4-wheel wagon, Man to drive	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
	(Driver must be 18 yrs. or older.)				
11.	Draft Team, hitched to a 4-wheel wagon, Youth 17 & under	Ribbon &	& Trophy		
12.	Draft Team, hitched to a 4-wheel wagon, Lady to drive	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
	(Driver must be 18 yrs. or older.)				
13.	Obstacle driving time and performance, 2 Draft Horses	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
	hitched to a 4-wheel wagon				
14.	Youth, 14 - 20 yrs., Ridden Work Harness	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00
15.	Adult, 21 & over, Ridden Work Harness	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00

## GRADE DRAFT HORSE SHOW APPLICATION



Please list only 1 exhibitor & horse per entry form.

## \*Exhibitor MUST be 5 years old as of January 1st of current year or older to participate.\*

Children can lead/drive horses in an enclosed show ring or pen with a competent adult who will have direct control of the animal.

Exhibitor's Name:			
Exhibitor's Birthdate:	(MUST be 5 years as of Jan 1st of current year.)		
Address:			
Phone #: E	mail:		
Horse's Name:			
Horse's Owner:			
Class Number(s): Total Entry Fee: \$			
Name Payback Paid To:			
have read and understand the rules an	URE REQUIRED. By signing this entry form I certify that I d regulations of the Ontario County Fair and that I will abide nts are subject to change without notice.		
Exhibitors Signature:	Date:		
Parent Signature:	Date:		
(Parent signature is required if exhibi	tor is under 18 years old.)		